
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   East Tennessee St. 275  279  280       834  -30 
2  2  2   Chattanooga 284  274  278       836  -28 
4  3  3   UNCG 290  283  283       856  -8 
3  4  4   Furman 286  291  287       864  E 
5  6  5   Mercer 296  288  290       874  +10 
6  5  6   Wofford College 300  280  297       877  +13 
7  8  7   Samford 302  300  287       889  +25 
8  7  8   Western Carolina 305  294  294       893  +29 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

3 T1   Matty Dodd-Berry  East Tennessee St.  65   70  68       203  -13   
1 T1   Mats Ege  East Tennessee St.  67   65  71       203  -13   
4 T3   Samuel Espinosa-Trueba  Chattanooga  67   69  69       205  -11   
2 T3   John Houk  Chattanooga  69   65  71       205  -11   

T7 5   Paul Conroy  Chattanooga  73   68  67       208  -8   
T5 T6   Tobias Jonsson  Mercer  71   68  71       210  -6   
T7 T6   Symon Balbin  UNCG  70   71  69       210  -6   
T9 8   Harris Barth  Furman  70   72  70       212  -4   
T9 9   Randall Hudson  UNCG  73   69  72       214  -2   
T15 T10   Walker Crosby  Furman  70   75  70       215  -1   
T18 T10   Algot Kleen  East Tennessee St.  73   74  68       215  -1   
T12 T12   Cedric Otten  Wofford College  73   70  73       216  E   
T5 T12   Ben Jordan  Wofford College  70   69  77       216  E   
T9 T12   Remi Chartier  East Tennessee St.  72   70  74       216  E   
25 T15   Trey Diehl  Furman  75   74  69       218  +2   

T18 T15   Noah Connor  UNCG  72   75  71       218  +2   
14 T15   Kelvin Hernandez  UNCG  76   68  74       218  +2   

T15 T15   Jenson Forrester  East Tennessee St.  71   74  73       218  +2   
T22 T15   Davis Woodliff  Samford  76   72  70       218  +2   
T26 T20   Gustav Sjoberg  Mercer  77   73  70       220  +4   
T31 T20   Pablo Hernandez  Western Carolina  80   71  69       220  +4   
T12 T22   Ross Funderburke  Furman  72   71  78       221  +5   
T26 T22   Braedon Wear  Chattanooga  76   74  71       221  +5   
T26 T22   Damin Strydom  Samford  79   71  71       221  +5   
17 25   Jay Beach  Wofford College  77   69  76       222  +6   
34 T26   Matthew Larkin  Wofford College  80   72  71       223  +7   

T18 T26   Jacob Uyesato  Mercer  73   74  76       223  +7   
T31 T28   Jay Spivey  Mercer  78   73  73       224  +8   
T22 T28   Ivan Ninkovic  Western Carolina  74   74  76       224  +8   
T18 T30   Garrett Engle  Chattanooga  75   72  78       225  +9   
T31 T30   Matthew Smith  Samford  71   80  74       225  +9   
T26 32   Jace Butcher  Western Carolina  75   75  76       226  +10   
T22 33   Will Morlan  Furman  74   74  79       227  +11   
T26 T34   Jonathan Parker  Mercer  75   75  78       228  +12   
T36 T34   Taylor Kuehn  Samford  77   78  73       228  +12   
38 36   Andrew Korytoski  Western Carolina  76   80  73       229  +13   
39 37   Andrew Sullivan  Samford  78   79  73       230  +14   

T36 38   Magnus Pedersen  Western Carolina  81   74  76       231  +15   
40 39   Harry Jones  Wofford College  84   76  80       240  +24   

40   Tommy Lamb  UNCG     71       71  -1   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 East Tennessee St. 275 279 280 834

T1 Mats Ege (1) 67 65 71 203

T1 Matty Dodd-Berry (3) 65 70 68 203

T10 Algot Kleen (2) 73 74 68 215

T12 Remi Chartier (4) 72 70 74 216

T15 Jenson Forrester (5) 71 74 73 218

2 Chattanooga 284 274 278 836

T3 John Houk (2) 69 65 71 205

T3 Samuel Espinosa-Trueba (3) 67 69 69 205

5 Paul Conroy (4) 73 68 67 208

T22 Braedon Wear (5) 76 74 71 221

T30 Garrett Engle (1) 75 72 78 225

3 UNCG 290 283 283 856

T6 Symon Balbin (1) 70 71 69 210

9 Randall Hudson (2) 73 69 72 214

T15 Noah Connor (3) 72 75 71 218

T15 Kelvin Hernandez (5) 76 68 74 218

40 Tommy Lamb (6) 71 71

4 Furman 286 291 287 864

8 Harris Barth (2) 70 72 70 212

T10 Walker Crosby (1) 70 75 70 215

T15 Trey Diehl (4) 75 74 69 218

T22 Ross Funderburke (5) 72 71 78 221

33 Will Morlan (3) 74 74 79 227

5 Mercer 296 288 290 874

T6 Tobias Jonsson (1) 71 68 71 210

T20 Gustav Sjoberg (3) 77 73 70 220

T26 Jacob Uyesato (5) 73 74 76 223

T28 Jay Spivey (6) 78 73 73 224

T34 Jonathan Parker (2) 75 75 78 228

6 Wofford College 300 280 297 877

T12 Cedric Otten (1) 73 70 73 216

T12 Ben Jordan (5) 70 69 77 216

25 Jay Beach (3) 77 69 76 222

T26 Matthew Larkin (2) 80 72 71 223

39 Harry Jones (4) 84 76 80 240

7 Samford 302 300 287 889

T15 Davis Woodliff (1) 76 72 70 218

T22 Damin Strydom (3) 79 71 71 221

T30 Matthew Smith (4) 71 80 74 225

T34 Taylor Kuehn (2) 77 78 73 228

37 Andrew Sullivan (5) 78 79 73 230
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Western Carolina 305 294 294 893

T20 Pablo Hernandez (2) 80 71 69 220

T28 Ivan Ninkovic (3) 74 74 76 224

32 Jace Butcher (4) 75 75 76 226

36 Andrew Korytoski (5) 76 80 73 229

38 Magnus Pedersen (1) 81 74 76 231
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Par 3 Scoring
T. Diehl Furman 2.83 -2 
R. Hudson UNCG 2.92 -1 
D. Woodliff Samford 3.00 E 
S. Espinosa-Trueba Chatt 3.00 E 
B. Jordan Wofford 3.00 E 
R. Chartier ETSU 3.08 +1 
M. Ege ETSU 3.08 +1 
T. Jonsson Mercer 3.08 +1 
S. Balbin UNCG 3.17 +2 
N. Connor UNCG 3.17 +2 
M. Smith Samford 3.17 +2 
P. Hernandez W Carolina 3.17 +2 
M. Dodd-Berry ETSU 3.17 +2 
J. Houk Chatt 3.17 +2 
H. Barth Furman 3.17 +2 
C. Otten Wofford 3.17 +2 
M. Larkin Wofford 3.17 +2 
P. Conroy Chatt 3.17 +2 
D. Strydom Samford 3.25 +3 
J. Forrester ETSU 3.25 +3 
J. Beach Wofford 3.25 +3 
A. Kleen ETSU 3.25 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Dodd-Berry ETSU 3.73 -8 
M. Ege ETSU 3.83 -5 
A. Kleen ETSU 3.87 -4 
J. Houk Chatt 3.87 -4 
S. Espinosa-Trueba Chatt 3.90 -3 
T. Jonsson Mercer 3.93 -2 
P. Conroy Chatt 3.97 -1 
H. Barth Furman 3.97 -1 
S. Balbin UNCG 3.97 -1 
W. Crosby Furman 4.00 E 
N. Connor UNCG 4.03 +1 
G. Sjoberg Mercer 4.03 +1 
I. Ninkovic W Carolina 4.03 +1 
C. Otten Wofford 4.07 +2 
D. Strydom Samford 4.10 +3 
B. Wear Chatt 4.10 +3 
J. Uyesato Mercer 4.10 +3 
R. Hudson UNCG 4.13 +4 
R. Chartier ETSU 4.13 +4 
A. Sullivan Samford 4.20 +6 
J. Spivey Mercer 4.20 +6 
J. Forrester ETSU 4.20 +6 

Par 5 Scoring
P. Conroy Chatt 4.25 -9 
M. Ege ETSU 4.25 -9 
J. Houk Chatt 4.25 -9 
S. Espinosa-Trueba Chatt 4.33 -8 
K. Hernandez UNCG 4.33 -8 
P. Hernandez W Carolina 4.42 -7 
M. Dodd-Berry ETSU 4.42 -7 
J. Forrester ETSU 4.42 -7 
B. Jordan Wofford 4.42 -7 
S. Balbin UNCG 4.42 -7 
R. Funderburke Furman 4.42 -7 
D. Woodliff Samford 4.50 -6 
J. Spivey Mercer 4.50 -6 
J. Parker Mercer 4.58 -5 
R. Chartier ETSU 4.58 -5 
G. Engle Chatt 4.58 -5 
T. Jonsson Mercer 4.58 -5 
H. Barth Furman 4.58 -5 
R. Hudson UNCG 4.58 -5 
W. Morlan Furman 4.67 -4 
M. Larkin Wofford 4.67 -4 
C. Otten Wofford 4.67 -4 

Eagles 
P. Conroy Chatt 3
J. Houk Chatt 2
H. Barth Furman 1
B. Jordan Wofford 1
G. Sjoberg Mercer 1
K. Hernandez UNCG 1
C. Otten Wofford 1
G. Engle Chatt 1
S. Espinosa-Trueba Chatt 1
R. Chartier ETSU 1
W. Crosby Furman 1
R. Funderburke Furman 1
D. Woodliff Samford 1
J. Spivey Mercer 1
J. Beach Wofford 1

Birdies 
M. Ege ETSU 19
M. Dodd-Berry ETSU 17
S. Espinosa-Trueba Chatt 15
A. Kleen ETSU 14
T. Jonsson Mercer 13
W. Morlan Furman 12
N. Connor UNCG 12
K. Hernandez UNCG 12
G. Engle Chatt 11
J. Houk Chatt 11
H. Barth Furman 11
D. Strydom Samford 11
J. Forrester ETSU 11
B. Jordan Wofford 11
P. Hernandez W Carolina 11
R. Hudson UNCG 10
T. Diehl Furman 10
S. Balbin UNCG 10
D. Woodliff Samford 10
J. Parker Mercer 10
J. Beach Wofford 9
R. Chartier ETSU 9

Pars 
B. Wear Chatt 41
S. Balbin UNCG 40
C. Otten Wofford 38
J. Houk Chatt 38
T. Kuehn Samford 38
G. Sjoberg Mercer 37
J. Butcher W Carolina 37
P. Conroy Chatt 37
J. Spivey Mercer 36
R. Hudson UNCG 36
R. Chartier ETSU 34
W. Crosby Furman 34
T. Jonsson Mercer 34
J. Forrester ETSU 34
M. Dodd-Berry ETSU 33
H. Barth Furman 33
I. Ninkovic W Carolina 33
J. Uyesato Mercer 33
R. Funderburke Furman 33
M. Pedersen W Carolina 33
M. Larkin Wofford 33
D. Woodliff Samford 32
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Southern Conference Men 2024 74.00 40

2 Southern Conference Men 2024 72.53 40

3 Southern Conference Men 2024 72.72 40

 

Total Average Scores
Southern Conference Men 2024 73.08 120

 

Reynolds Lake Oconee - The Oconee Course: Southern Conference Men 2024
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 558     11 25 3   1 

2 4 418     8 28 4     

3 4 434     6 25 7 1 1 

4 4 382   3 15 16 4 1 1 

5 3 170     3 30 7     

6 4 368     10 27 2 1   

7 5 517   3 18 16 1 1 1 

8 3 190     5 30 4 1   

9 4 435     5 18 14 2 1 

10 5 580     15 23 2     

11 4 421     6 32 1 1   

12 4 381     5 29 4 2   

13 3 205     1 23 16     

14 4 459   1 7 23 9     

15 3 175     3 25 7 5   

16 4 440     2 21 14 3   

17 5 560     20 12 8     

18 4 481       22 15 2 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 481 +0.60 

16 4 440 +0.45 

9 4 435 +0.40 

13 3 205 +0.38 

15 3 175 +0.35 

3 4 434 +0.15 

5 3 170 +0.10 

12 4 381 +0.08 

8 3 190 +0.02 

14 4 459 +0.00 

11 4 421 -0.08 

2 4 418 -0.10 

1 5 558 -0.13 

6 4 368 -0.15 

4 4 382 -0.30 

17 5 560 -0.30 

10 5 580 -0.33 

7 5 517 -0.42 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 3 205 +0.52 

14 4 459 +0.42 

18 4 481 +0.42 

9 4 435 +0.42 

8 3 190 +0.35 

11 4 421 +0.22 

6 4 368 +0.20 

2 4 418 +0.17 

5 3 170 +0.17 

12 4 381 +0.15 

15 3 175 +0.13 

3 4 434 +0.10 

16 4 440 +0.05 

4 4 382 -0.15 

10 5 580 -0.15 

7 5 517 -0.22 

1 5 558 -0.33 

17 5 560 -0.50 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 3 170 +0.30 

18 4 481 +0.30 

13 3 205 +0.25 

14 4 459 +0.25 

12 4 381 +0.20 

8 3 190 +0.20 

6 4 368 +0.15 

11 4 421 +0.15 

3 4 434 +0.13 

4 4 382 +0.10 

9 4 435 +0.10 

15 3 175 +0.05 

16 4 440 +0.00 

2 4 418 -0.05 

10 5 580 -0.20 

1 5 558 -0.35 

7 5 517 -0.45 

17 5 560 -0.60 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 481 +0.60 

16 4 440 +0.45 

9 4 435 +0.40 

13 3 205 +0.38 

15 3 175 +0.35 

3 4 434 +0.15 

5 3 170 +0.10 

12 4 381 +0.08 

8 3 190 +0.02 

14 4 459 +0.00 

11 4 421 -0.08 

2 4 418 -0.10 

1 5 558 -0.13 

6 4 368 -0.15 

4 4 382 -0.30 

17 5 560 -0.30 

10 5 580 -0.33 

7 5 517 -0.42 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 558   2 38 72 7   1 

2 4 418     23 77 16 4   

3 4 434     14 82 20 3 1 

4 4 382   3 27 76 11 1 2 

5 3 170     8 85 23 4   

6 4 368     17 83 16 3 1 

7 5 517   5 55 44 13 2 1 

8 3 190     7 85 26 2   

9 4 435     21 58 28 9 4 

10 5 580     37 73 10     

11 4 421     13 84 21 2   

12 4 381     14 83 16 6 1 

13 3 205     4 74 36 4 2 

14 4 459   1 13 70 32 2 2 

15 3 175     11 83 20 6   

16 4 440     20 65 30 5   

17 5 560   8 57 39 15 1   

18 4 481     5 66 43 5 1 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29080&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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